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Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
1st/2nd Grade Boys

Nov. 26
Team Name Coach Standings

1 |H Braves Kevin Frazier

2 Team Nelson Scott Nelson

3 Marks Garage Curtnay Tolliver

4 Titans John Meeker

5 Flying Squirrels Carson Rothfuss

6 Nati Elite Kendall Beamon
Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Sat. Nov. 27 4:00 5vs.3 Freddys
Sun. Nov. 28 10:00 1vs.2 Yellow
Sat. Dec. 4 3:00 3vs.4 Yellow
Sat. Dec. 4 4:00 6vs.1 Yellow
Sat. Dec. 4 5:00 2vs.5 Yellow
Sun. Dec.5 10:00 6vs.4 Fin. Touches
Sat. Dec. 11 3:00 1vs.3 Yellow
Sat. Dec. 11 4:00 4vs.5 Yellow
Sat. Dec. 11 5:00 2vs.6 Yellow
Sun. Dec. 12 10:00 4vs.1 Freddys

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note 4: Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.
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Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
3rd/4th Grade Boys

Note: The schedule may be split in to separate 3rd and 4th grade divisions when

all team registrations are completed.

Nov. 26

Fri.
Fri.

Sun.
Sun.

Fri.
Fri.

Sat.

Sun.
Sun.

Sat.
Sat.

Sun.
Sun.

Note 1:
Note 2:

Note 3:
Note 4:

Team Name

1 Camels Purple

2 Broncos

3 Amberley A's-3rd

4 Omega Fire

5 Amberley - 4th-

6 TP Bulldogs
7 Mt. Orab

Date

Court

Winner

Nov. 26
Nov. 26

Nov. 28
Nov. 28

Dec. 3
Dec. 3

Dec. 4

Dec. 5
Dec.5

Dec. 11
Dec. 11

Dec. 12
Dec. 12

Coach Standings
Sara Meyers
Chad Griffith
Mike Jarnicki
John Gesenhues
Mike Jarnicki
Curtis Scribner
Michael Taylor
Time Teams
6:00 6vs. 5
7:00 1vs.3
9:00am 2vs. 3
10:00 6vs.7
6:00 7vs. 1
7:00 4vs. 6
5:00 1vs.6
10:00 3vs. 4
11:00 7vs. 5
3:00 3vs. 7
4:00 5vs. 4
11:00 7vs. 2
11:00 6vs. 4

Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck

To Be Resched.

Ron Albrinck

Ron Albrinck

Fin. Touches
Fin. Touches

Freddys

Yellow
Yellow

Fin. Touches
Fin. Touches

Ron Albrinck
Cricket Wireless

The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.



Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
5th Grade Boys

Nov. 26
Team Name Coach Standings
1 Anderson Wildcats Dennis Rusche
2 KY Cobras Chris Clemons
3 Xcel Jon Herbert
4 Chargers Athletics Jeremy Ross
5 Campbell County Aaron Simon

6 Huffs Realty/Ted's Pawn Willie Schlarman

Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Fri. Nov. 26 8:00 5vs.6 Fin. Touches
Sat. Nov. 27 5:00 1vs.2 Yellow
Sat. Nov. 27 6:00 5vs.3 Yellow
Fri. Dec. 3 7:00 6vs.4 Yellow
Fri. Dec. 3 8:00 1vs.5 Freddys
Sat. Dec. 4 5:00 2vs.3 Cricket Wireless
Sat. Dec. 4 5:00 1vs.4 Fin. Touches
Fri. Dec. 10 6:00 1vs.6 Fin. Touches
Fri. Dec. 10 7:00 2vs.4 Fin. Touches
Sat. Dec. 11 5:00 5vs.2 Cricket Wireless
Sat. Dec. 11 6:00 3vs.4 Cricket Wireless

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note 4: Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.



Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
6th Grade Boys
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Nov. 26
Team Name Coach Standings
1 Cincy Elite Tim Ford
2 Green Storm Adam Holleran
3 Thunder Shake Spaulding
4 Cincy Elite Steve Ciaccio
5 Raptors Ryan Hutchinson
Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Fri. Nov. 26 7:00 3vs.4 Cricket Wireless
Fri. Nov. 26 8:00 1lvs.2 Cricket Wireless
Sat. Nov. 27 3:00 2vs.3 Yellow
Sat. Nov. 27 4:00 5vs.4 Yellow
Sun. Nov. 28 10:00am 5vs.1 Freddys
Fri. Dec. 3 6:00 1vs.3 Freddys
Fri. Dec. 3 7:00 2vs.5 Freddys
Sat. Dec. 4 3:00 2vs.4 Freddys
Sat. Dec. 4 4:00 3vs.5 Freddys
Fri. Dec. 11 6:00 1vs.2 Cricket Wireless
Fri. Dec. 11 7:00 4vs.5 Cricket Wireless
Sat. Dec. 12 3:00 4vs.3 Cricket Wireless
Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.
Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note 4: Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.
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Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
7th/8th Grade Boys

Nov. 20

Fri.
Fri.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Sun.

Fri.
Fri.

Sun.

Fri.
Fri.

Sun.

Note 1:
Note 2:

Note 3:
Note 4:

Team Name

1 Cincy Elite

2 TBD

3 Ft. Thomas Fury
4 Speedy Elite

5 Cincy Elite

6 Team Rude

Date
Nov. 26
Nov. 26
Nov. 27
Nov. 27
Nov. 27
Nov. 28

Dec. 3
Dec.3

Dec.5

Dec. 10
Dec. 10

Dec. 12

Coach
Tim Ford
Jamie Caudill
Chad Niemann

Shane Brachter-Butler
Rundle Brockman

Rob Rude

3:00

4:00

5:00
9:00am

6:00
7:00

11:00

6:00
7:00

11:00

Teams
1vs.
5 vs.
1vs.
2 vs.
6 vs.

3vs.

4 vs.
2 Vs.

5vs.

1vs.
2 Vs.

3vs.

Standings

2
6

(6, ]

Court Winner
Freddys
Freddys

Fin. Touches
Fin. Touches
Fin. Touches

Freddys

Cricket Wireless
Cricket Wireless

Fin. Touches

Yellow
Freddys

Freddys

The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.
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Nov. 26

Fri.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Sun.
Sun.
Sun.

Fri.
Fri.

Sat.
Sat.

Sun.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Sun.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League

9th/10th Grade Boys
American Conference

Team Name

1 Bricked Up

2 Shanghai Sharks

3 Jelly Spotters
4 Crusaders

5 Cincy Brickz
6 Nutty Bunch
7 No Schnacks
8 Outlaws

9 Shanghai Sharks

Date

Nov.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.

Nov.
Nov.

Nov.

Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.

Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.

26

27
27
27
27

28
28
28

5

11
11
11
11

12

Coach
Jules Miller
Marc Gerwel

Craig Hjelmeng

Tod Mollaun
Devin Cheek
Paul Jungkunz
Jon Hunt
Brian Bruns

Gannon McMahon

Time
7:00

3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00

9:00am
10:00am
11:00am

8:00pm
8:00pm

3:00
4:00

10:00am
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00

11:00

Standings

Teams
9 vs.

1vs.
3vs.
5 vs.
7 vs.

8 vs.
2 vs.
6 vs.

5vs.
8 vs.

1vs.
2 Vs.

1vs.
1vs.
2 Vs.
3 vs.

7 vs.

8 vs.

5

(e o2 ) W N )

o o Ul b

Court
Fin. Touches

Cricket Wireless
Cricket Wireless
Cricket Wireless
Cricket Wireless

Ron Albrinck
Fin. Touches
Freddys

Fin. Touches
Yellow

Fin. Touches
Fin. Touches

Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck

Fin. Touches

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note 4: Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.

Winner
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Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League

9th/10th Grade Boys
National Conference

00 N O U

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18

Nov. 27
Team Name Coach Standings

1 Milkers Emily Putman

2 Las Tortuga Rapidas  Jenni Kohlhepp

3 Anderson Blaze Mary Forte

4 Goonie Beaters Brandi Dickerson

5 XBS Elite Lisa Royce

6 Creamy Boys Preston Myers

7 Boys Jack Brad

8 Cougars James McGuire

9 MWS Jon Rouse

10 Shanghai Sharks Gannon McMahon
Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Sat. Nov. 27 3:00 1vs.2 Ron Albinck
Sat. Nov. 27 4:00 3vs.9 Ron Albinck
Sat. Nov. 27 5:00 5vs.6 Ron Albinck
Sat. Nov. 27 6:00 7vs.8 Ron Albinck
Sun. Nov. 28 11:00am 9vs.1 Ron Albinck
Sun. Nov. 28 11:00am 2vs.3 Yellow
Sun. Nov. 28 11:00am 10vs.5 Freddys
Sun. Nov. 28 11:00am 6vs.7 Cricket Wireless
Fri. Dec. 3 8:00 6vs.9 Ron Albrinck

Sat. Dec. 4 3:00 1vs.3 Ron Albrinck
Sat. Dec. 4 4:00 2vs. 10 Ron Albrinck
Sat. Dec. 4 5:00 5vs.7 Ron Albrinck
Sun. Dec. 5 11:00 8vs.9 Ron Albrinck
Sat. Dec. 11 3:00 8vs.1 Freddys
Sat. Dec. 11 4:00 2vs.5 Freddys
Sat. Dec. 11 5:00 3vs.6 Freddys
Sat. Dec. 11 6:00 7vs.9 Freddys
Sun. Dec. 12 10:00am 8vs. 10 Fin. Touches

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note 4: Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.
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Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
4th Grade Girls

Nov. 20
Team Name
1 Next Level
2 Ft. Thomas Whirlybirds
3 Panthers
4 Milford Eagles
5 Gaskins
Day Date
Fri. Nov. 26
Fri. Nov. 26
Sat. Nov. 27
Sun. Nov. 28
Fri. Dec. 3
Fri. Dec. 3
Sat. Dec. 4
Sun. Dec. 5
Fri. Dec. 10
Fri. Dec. 10
Sun. Dec. 12

Coach
Larry McGraw
Josh Riesenbeck
Adam Holleran
Steve Reece
Mark Gaskins

Time
6:00
7:00
6:00

10:00

6:00
7:00

4:00
10:00

6:00
7:00

10:00

Standings

Teams
2vs. 3
S5vs. 4
3vs. 4

1vs.2

2vs. 4
3vs.5

5vs. 1
1vs.3

4vs. 3
2vs.5

4vs. 1

Court
Yellow
Yellow

Winner

Fin. Touches
Cricket Wireless

Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck

Cricket Wireless
Freddys

Ron Albrinck
Ron Albrinck

Yellow

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note 4: Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.
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Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
5th Grade Girls

Nov. 20
Team Name Coach Standings
1 Milford Eagles Fred Polly
2 Next Level Larry McGraw
3 Lady Rockets Tim Carlier
4 Camels Cynthia Nordwick
5 Helton Heidi Faul

Sat.
Sat.

Sun.
Sun.

Fri.

Sat.

Sun.
Sun.

Fri.

Sat.

Sun.
Sun.

Note 1:
Note 2:

Note 3:
Note 4:

6 Ft. Thomas Whirlybirds Scott Shaffer

Date Time Teams Court Winner
Nov. 27 5:00 4vs.5 Freddys

Nov. 27 6:00 1vs.6 Freddys

Nov. 28 9:00am 2vs.3 Cricket Wireless
Nov. 28 9:00am 6vs.4 Yellow

Dec. 3 6:00 1vs.5 Yellow

Dec. 4 3:00 5vs.6 Cricket Wireless
Dec. 5 11:00 2vs.6 Freddys

Dec. 5 11:00 4vs.3 Cricket Wireless
Dec. 10 6:00 4vs.5 Freddys

Dec. 11 4:00 6vs.4 Cricket Wireless
Dec. 12 10:00 3vs.1 Cricket Wireless
Dec. 12 11:00 5vs.2 Yellow

The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Second team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.



Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League
6th Grade Girls

Nov. 26
Team Name Coach Standings
1 Cincinnati Diamonds Amber Hendricks
2 Midwest Takeover Melanee Wagener
3 Raptors Dillon Utter
4 Cincy Elite Rundle Brockman

5 Anderson Lady Orange  David Lunn

Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Fri. Dec. 3 8:00 1vs.3 Cricket Wireless

Sun. Dec. 5 10:00 1vs.2 Cricket Wireless
Fri. Dec. 10 7:00 3vs.4 Yellow

Sun. Dec. 12 10:00 4vs.2 Ron Albrinck

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.
Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.



