Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 1st/2nd Grade Boys

Nov. 26

<u>tandings</u>

	Day	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Court</u>	Winner
1	Sat.	Nov. 27	4:00	5 vs. 3	Freddys	
2	Sun.	Nov. 28	10:00	1 vs. 2	Yellow	
3	Sat.	Dec. 4	3:00	3 vs. 4	Yellow	
4	Sat.	Dec. 4	4:00	6 vs. 1	Yellow	
5	Sat.	Dec. 4	5:00	2 vs. 5	Yellow	
6	Sun.	Dec. 5	10:00	6 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
7	Sat.	Dec. 11	3:00	1 vs. 3	Yellow	
8	Sat.	Dec. 11	4:00	4 vs. 5	Yellow	
9	Sat.	Dec. 11	5:00	2 vs. 6	Yellow	
10	Sun.	Dec. 12	10:00	4 vs. 1	Freddys	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 3rd/4th Grade Boys

Note: The schedule may be split in to separate 3rd and 4th grade divisions when all team registrations are completed.

Nov. 26

Team Name	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1 Camels Purple	Sara Meyers	
2 Broncos	Chad Griffith	
3 Amberley A's-3rd	Mike Jarnicki	
4 Omega Fire	John Gesenhues	
5 Amberley - 4th-	Mike Jarnicki	
6 TP Bulldogs	Curtis Scribner	
7 Mt. Orab	Michael Taylor	

1 2	Day Fri. Fri.	<u>Date</u> Nov. 26 Nov. 26	<u>Time</u> 6:00 7:00	Teams 6 vs. 5 1 vs. 3	<u>Court</u> Ron Albrinck Ron Albrinck	Winner To Be Resched.
3	Sun.	Nov. 28	9:00am	2 vs. 3	Ron Albrinck	
4	Sun.	Nov. 28	10:00	6 vs. 7	Ron Albrinck	
5 6	Fri. Fri.	Dec. 3 Dec. 3	6:00 7:00	7 vs. 1 4 vs. 6	Fin. Touches	
7	Sat.	Dec. 4	5:00	1 vs. 6	Freddys	
8	Sun.	Dec. 5	10:00	3 vs. 4	Yellow	
9	Sun.	Dec. 5	11:00	7 vs. 5	Yellow	
10	Sat.	Dec. 11	3:00	3 vs. 7	Fin. Touches	
11	Sat.	Dec. 11	4:00	5 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
12	Sun.	Dec. 12	11:00	7 vs. 2	Ron Albrinck	
13	Sun.	Dec. 12	11:00	6 vs. 4	Cricket Wireless	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 5th Grade Boys

Nov. 26

<u>Team Name</u>	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1 Anderson Wildcats	Dennis Rusche	
2 KY Cobras	Chris Clemons	
3 Xcel	Jon Herbert	
4 Chargers Athletics	Jeremy Ross	
5 Campbell County	Aaron Simon	
6 Huffs Realty/Ted's Pawn	Willie Schlarman	

	<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Court</u>	<u>Winner</u>
1	Fri.	Nov. 26	8:00	5 vs. 6	Fin. Touches	
2	Sat.	Nov. 27	5:00	1 vs. 2	Yellow	
				-	Yellow	
3	Sat.	Nov. 27	6:00	5 vs. 3	reliow	
4	Fri.	Dec. 3	7:00	6 vs. 4	Yellow	
5	Fri.	Dec. 3	8:00	1 vs. 5	Freddys	
6	Sat.	Dec. 4	5:00	2 vs. 3	Cricket Wireless	
7	Sat.	Dec. 4	5:00	1 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
8	Fri.	Dec. 10	6:00	1 vs. 6	Fin. Touches	
9	Fri.	Dec. 10	7:00	2 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
10	Sat.	Dec. 11	5:00	5 vs. 2	Cricket Wireless	
11	Sat.	Dec. 11	6:00	3 vs. 4	Cricket Wireless	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 6th Grade Boys

Nov. 26

Team Name	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Standings</u>
1 Cincy Elite	Tim Ford	
2 Green Storm	Adam Holleran	
3 Thunder	Shake Spaulding	
4 Cincy Elite	Steve Ciaccio	
5 Raptors	Ryan Hutchinson	

	Day	Date	Time	Teams	Court	Winner
1	Fri.	Nov. 26	7:00	3 vs. 4	Cricket Wireless	
2	Fri.	Nov. 26	8:00	1 vs. 2	Cricket Wireless	
3	Sat.	Nov. 27	3:00	2 vs. 3	Yellow	
4	Sat.	Nov. 27	4:00	5 vs. 4	Yellow	
5	Sun.	Nov. 28	10:00am	5 vs. 1	Freddys	
6	Fri.	Dec. 3	6:00	1 vs. 3	Freddys	
7	Fri.	Dec. 3	7:00	2 vs. 5	Freddys	
8	Sat.	Dec. 4	3:00	2 vs. 4	Freddys	
9	Sat.	Dec. 4	4:00	3 vs. 5	Freddys	
10	Fri.	Dec. 11	6:00	1 vs. 2	Cricket Wireless	
11	Fri.	Dec. 11	7:00	4 vs. 5	Cricket Wireless	
12	Sat.	Dec. 12	3:00	4 vs. 3	Cricket Wireless	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 7th/8th Grade Boys

Nov. 20

Team Name	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1 Cincy Elite	Tim Ford	
2 TBD	Jamie Caudill	
3 Ft. Thomas Fury	Chad Niemann	
4 Speedy Elite	Shane Brachter-Butler	
5 Cincy Elite	Rundle Brockman	
6 Team Rude	Rob Rude	

	<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Court</u>	<u>Winner</u>
1	Fri.	Nov. 26	6:00	1 vs. 2	Freddys	
2	Fri.	Nov. 26	7:00	5 vs. 6	Freddys	
3	Sat.	Nov. 27	3:00	1 vs. 3	Fin. Touches	
4	Sat.	Nov. 27	4:00	2 vs. 5	Fin. Touches	
5	Sat.	Nov. 27	5:00	6 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
6	Sun.	Nov. 28	9:00am	3 vs. 4	Freddys	
7	Fri.	Dec. 3	6:00	4 vs. 1	Cricket Wireless	
8	Fri.	Dec. 3	7:00	2 vs. 6	Cricket Wireless	
9	Sun.	Dec. 5	11:00	5 vs. 3	Fin. Touches	
10	Fri.	Dec. 10	6:00	1 vs. 5	Yellow	
11	Fri.	Dec. 10	7:00	2 vs. 4	Freddys	
12	Sun.	Dec. 12	11:00	3 vs. 6	Freddys	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League

9th/10th Grade Boys American Conference

Nov. 26

	<u>Team Name</u>	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1	Bricked Up	Jules Miller	
2	Shanghai Sharks	Marc Gerwel	
3	Jelly Spotters	Craig Hjelmeng	
4	Crusaders	Tod Mollaun	
5	Cincy Brickz	Devin Cheek	
6	Nutty Bunch	Paul Jungkunz	
7	No Schnacks	Jon Hunt	
8	Outlaws	Brian Bruns	
9	Shanghai Sharks	Gannon McMahon	

	Day	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Court</u>	Winner
1	Fri.	Nov. 26	7:00	9 vs. 5	Fin. Touches	
2	Sat.	Nov. 27	3:00	1 vs. 2	Cricket Wireless	
3	Sat.	Nov. 27	4:00	3 vs. 4	Cricket Wireless	
4	Sat.	Nov. 27	5:00	5 vs. 6	Cricket Wireless	
5	Sat.	Nov. 27	6:00	7 vs. 8	Cricket Wireless	
6	Sun.	Nov. 28	9:00am	8 vs. 1	Ron Albrinck	
7	Sun.	Nov. 28	10:00am	2 vs. 3	Fin. Touches	
8	Sun.	Nov. 28	11:00am	6 vs. 7	Freddys	
9	Fri.	Dec. 3	8:00pm	5 vs. 7	Fin. Touches	
10	Fri.	Dec. 3	8:00pm	8 vs. 6	Yellow	
11	Sat.	Dec. 4	3:00	1 vs. 3	Fin. Touches	
12	Sat.	Dec. 4	4:00	2 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
13	Sun.	Dec. 5	10:00am	1 vs. 7	Ron Albrinck	
14	Sat.	Dec. 11	3:00	1 vs. 4	Ron Albrinck	
15	Sat.	Dec. 11	4:00	2 vs. 5	Ron Albrinck	
16	Sat.	Dec. 11	5:00	3 vs. 6	Ron Albrinck	
17	Sat.	Dec. 11	6:00	7 vs. 8	Ron Albrinck	
18	Sun.	Dec. 12	11:00	8 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League

9th/10th Grade Boys National Conference

Nov. 27

Team Name	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1 Milkers	Emily Putman	
2 Las Tortuga Rapidas	Jenni Kohlhepp	
3 Anderson Blaze	Mary Forte	
4 Goonie Beaters	Brandi Dickerson	
5 XBS Elite	Lisa Royce	
6 Creamy Boys	Preston Myers	
7 Boys	Jack Brad	
8 Cougars	James McGuire	
9 MWS	Jon Rouse	
10 Shanghai Sharks	Gannon McMahon	

	Day	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Teams	<u>Court</u>	Winner
1	Sat.	Nov. 27	3:00	1 vs. 2	Ron Albinck	<u> </u>
2	Sat.	Nov. 27	4:00	3 vs. 9	Ron Albinck	
3	Sat.	Nov. 27	5:00	5 vs. 6	Ron Albinck	
4	Sat.	Nov. 27	6:00	7 vs. 8	Ron Albinck	
5	Sun.	Nov. 28	11:00am	9 vs. 1	Ron Albinck	
6	Sun.	Nov. 28	11:00am	2 vs. 3	Yellow	
7	Sun.	Nov. 28	11:00am	10 vs. 5	Freddys	
8	Sun.	Nov. 28	11:00am	6 vs. 7	Cricket Wireless	
9	Fri.	Dec. 3	8:00	6 vs. 9	Ron Albrinck	
10	Sat.	Dec. 4	3:00	1 vs. 3	Ron Albrinck	
11	Sat.	Dec. 4	4:00	2 vs. 10	Ron Albrinck	
12	Sat.	Dec. 4	5:00	5 vs. 7	Ron Albrinck	
13	Sun.	Dec. 5	11:00	8 vs. 9	Ron Albrinck	
14	Sat.	Dec. 11	3:00	8 vs. 1	Freddys	
15	Sat.	Dec. 11	4:00	2 vs. 5	Freddys	
16	Sat.	Dec. 11	5:00	3 vs. 6	Freddys	
17	Sat.	Dec. 11	6:00	7 vs. 9	Freddys	
18	Sun.	Dec. 12	10:00am	8 vs. 10	Fin. Touches	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 4th Grade Girls

Nov. 20

<u>Team Name</u>	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Standings</u>
1 Next Level	Larry McGraw	
2 Ft. Thomas Whirlybirds	Josh Riesenbeck	
3 Panthers	Adam Holleran	
4 Milford Eagles	Steve Reece	
5 Gaskins	Mark Gaskins	

	<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Court</u>	<u>Winner</u>
1	Fri.	Nov. 26	6:00	2 vs. 3	Yellow	
2	Fri.	Nov. 26	7:00	5 vs. 4	Yellow	
3	Sat.	Nov. 27	6:00	3 vs. 4	Fin. Touches	
4	Sun.	Nov. 28	10:00	1 vs. 2	Cricket Wireless	
5	Fri.	Dec. 3	6:00	2 vs. 4	Ron Albrinck	
6	Fri.	Dec. 3	7:00	3 vs. 5	Ron Albrinck	
7	Sat.	Dec. 4	4:00	5 vs. 1	Cricket Wireless	
8	Sun.	Dec. 5	10:00	1 vs. 3	Freddys	
9	Fri.	Dec. 10	6:00	4 vs. 3	Ron Albrinck	
10	Fri.	Dec. 10	7:00	2 vs. 5	Ron Albrinck	
11	Sun.	Dec. 12	10:00	4 vs. 1	Yellow	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 5th Grade Girls

Nov. 20

	Team Name	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1	Milford Eagles	Fred Polly	
2	Next Level	Larry McGraw	
3	Lady Rockets	Tim Carlier	
4	Camels	Cynthia Nordwick	
5	Helton	Heidi Faul	
6	Ft. Thomas Whirlybirds	Scott Shaffer	

	Day	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	Court	<u>Winner</u>
1	Sat.	Nov. 27	5:00	4 vs. 5	Freddys	
2	Sat.	Nov. 27	6:00	1 vs. 6	Freddys	
3	Sun.	Nov. 28	9:00am	2 vs. 3	Cricket Wireless	
4	Sun.	Nov. 28	9:00am	6 vs. 4	Yellow	
5	Fri.	Dec. 3	6:00	1 vs. 5	Yellow	
6	Sat.	Dec. 4	3:00	5 vs. 6	Cricket Wireless	
7	Sun.	Dec. 5	11:00	2 vs. 6	Freddys	
8	Sun.	Dec. 5	11:00	4 vs. 3	Cricket Wireless	
9	Fri.	Dec. 10	6:00	4 vs. 5	Freddys	
10	Sat.	Dec. 11	4:00	6 vs. 4	Cricket Wireless	
11	Sun.	Dec. 12	10:00	3 vs. 1	Cricket Wireless	
12	Sun.	Dec. 12	11:00	5 vs. 2	Yellow	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.

Note 3: First team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.

Nothin' but Net Sports Complex 2021-22 Winter Teams Basketball League 6th Grade Girls

Nov. 26

Team Name	<u>Coach</u>	Standings
1 Cincinnati Diamonds	Amber Hendricks	
2 Midwest Takeover	Melanee Wagener	
3 Raptors	Dillon Utter	
4 Cincy Elite	Rundle Brockman	
5 Anderson Lady Orange	David Lunn	

	<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Court</u>	<u>Winner</u>
1	Fri.	Dec. 3	8:00	1 vs. 3	Cricket Wireless	
2	Sun.	Dec. 5	10:00	1 vs. 2	Cricket Wireless	
3	Fri.	Dec. 10	7:00	3 vs. 4	Yellow	
4	Sun.	Dec. 12	10:00	4 vs. 2	Ron Albrinck	

Note 1: The schedule for the remainder of the season will be posted shortly.

Note 2: Only teams with completed registrations can be included on schedules.